
I.S.G.A. 2017-18     2-piece Results  

OVER 13 GIRLS  

Held at Stamford Endowed School, Stamford                                11th / 12th November 2017 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

Queenswood SF VV Score Pos Score Pos 

 601 Jasmine Steyne 8.85 8.25 17.10 18     

 602 Maddy Dean 9.20 8.20 17.40 12=     

 603 Kirsten Littleford 8.70 8.50 17.20 15=     

 604 Ellen McGuigan 7.75 7.70 15.45 28     

 605 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 29=     

 606 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 29=     

  Total of top 4 34.50 32.65   67.15 5 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

NLCS SF VV Score Pos Score Pos 

 607 Serena Shah 8.30 8.50 16.80 23=     

 608 Olivia Lake 8.60 8.30 16.90 21=     

 609 Cara Chedid 8.85 8.35 17.20 15=     

 610 Camilla Pourbaix 9.55 8.75 18.30 5=     

 611 Cassie Chan 9.30 8.20 17.50 11     

 612 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 29=     

  Total of top 4 36.30 33.90   70.20 3 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

St Helen & St Katherine SF VV Score Pos Score Pos 

 613 Emma Harrison 8.05 7.90 15.95 27     

 614 Charlotte King 9.05 7.65 16.70 25     

 615 Rebecca Tehh 9.25 7.30 16.55 26     

 616 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 29=     

 617 Phoebe Tehh 9.40 8.35 17.75 9     

 618 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 29=     

  Total of top 4 35.75 31.20   66.95 6 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

Haberdashers’ Aske’s SF VV Score Pos Score Pos 

 619 Pebbles Fisher 0.00 0.00 0.00 29=     

 620 Abigail Deitsch 8.25 8.55 16.80 23=     

 621 Emily Delaney 9.50 8.85 18.35 4     

 622 Camille White 9.45 9.10 18.55 1=     

 623 Emma Bevis 9.15 8.80 17.95 8     

 624 Stephanie Madden 9.45 8.65 18.10 7     

  Total of top 4 37.55 35.40   72.95 2 

 



 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

St Albans SF VV Score Pos Score Pos 

 
625 

Georgia Chang-
Evans 8.90 8.00 16.90 21=     

 626 Sophie Hadfield 8.75 8.20 16.95 20     

 627 Jemma Cooney 9.10 8.30 17.40 12=     

 628 Emily Harrison 9.15 8.20 17.35 14     

 629 Holly Sanderson 9.10 8.05 17.15 17     

 630 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 29=     

  Total of top 4 36.25 32.75   69.00 4 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

St Catherines SF VV Score Pos Score Pos 

 631 Chelsea Foote 9.55 8.95 18.50 3     

 632 Camilla Francis 9.20 8.50 17.70 10     

 633 Lily Telfer-Smollett 9.10 7.95 17.05 19     

 634 Grace Davison 9.35 9.20 18.55 1=     

 635 Ellie Gadd 9.50 8.80 18.30 5=     

 636 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 29=     

  Total of top 4 37.60 35.45   73.05 1 

 

 

OVER 13 - Individual Total Positions 

No Name School Score Position 

622 Camille White Haberdashers' Aske's 18.55 1= 

634 Grace Davison St Catherines 18.55 1= 

631 Chelsea Foote St Catherines 18.50 3 

621 Emily Delaney Haberdashers' Aske's 18.35 4 

610 Camilla Pourbaix NLCS 18.30 5= 

635 Ellie Gadd St Catherines 18.30 5= 

624 Stephanie Madden Haberdashers' Aske's 18.10 7 

623 Emma Bevis Haberdashers' Aske's 17.95 8 

617 Phoebe Tehh St Helen & St Katherine 17.75 9 

632 Camilla Francis St Catherines 17.70 10 

611 Cassie Chan NLCS 17.50 11 

602 Maddy Dean Queenswood 17.40 12= 

627 Jemma Cooney St Albans 17.40 12= 

628 Emily Harrison St Albans 17.35 14 

603 Kirsten Littleford Queenswood 17.20 15= 

609 Cara Chedid NLCS 17.20 15= 

629 Holly Sanderson St Albans 17.15 17 

601 Jasmine Steyne Queenswood 17.10 18 

633 Lily Telfer-Smollett St Catherines 17.05 19 

626 Sophie Hadfield St Albans 16.95 20 

608 Olivia Lake NLCS 16.90 21= 

625 Georgia Chang-Evans St Albans 16.90 21= 

607 Serena Shah NLCS 16.80 23= 



620 Abigail Deitsch Haberdashers' Aske's 16.80 23= 

614 Charlotte King St Helen & St Katherine 16.70 25 

615 Rebecca Tehh St Helen & St Katherine 16.55 26 

613 Emma Harrison St Helen & St Katherine 15.95 27 

604 Ellen McGuigan Queenswood 15.45 28 

 

 

OVER 13 Team Positions 

School Score Position 

St Catherines 73.05 1 

Haberdashers' Aske's 72.95 2 

NLCS 70.20 3 

St Albans 69.00 4 

Queenswood 67.15 5 

St Helen & St Katherine 66.95 6 

 


